
qqO /GOVERN]\,IENT OII INDIA

erro +r g<* (q0q0)/TRACT0R N^GAR, p o, BriDNr [M p ] 46644s
Webste:hnp //u4!W.[![[]b!dllgay.b Emarl: Tel:07564 234729 Gs'ltN:23AAACC0890H1ZS

[AN IS0-9001:201 5 CERTIFIED]

No. 1-1l2017-Store II Dated , OI"O2-2O22

TENDER NOTICE

FOR THE AUCTION OF CONDEMNED AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY,
IMPLEMENTS, FOLY HOUSE, TYRES, OIL, GENSET, IITSTRI'MENTS AND SCRAP
ETC.

Sealed tende.s are invited for disposal by auction of the following items on "AS IS
WHERE IS" basis:-

Sr.
No.

Lot
Number

Description of lot Approx.
quantlty/No.

1 L)ne Contatuin'g physically- unusable, ecbnomically
irreparable alrd CONDEMNED MB plough, Disc plough,
hairow, rotavator, Cultivator etc.

30

2 Two Contairing phystcally- unusable, economlcally
irreparable and CONDEMNED Leveler, baler, ra1<e,
mzrnure spreader, trolley, shrub master, seed drill,
thresher etc.

28

3 Three Containing phystcally- unusable, economically
irreparable and CONDEMNED tubes, tyres etc.

70

4 Four Containing physically- unusable and CONDEMNED
ald used oil wit}r container.

1200 lit.

5 Five Containing physica[y- unusable, econoDically
ireparable and CONDEMNED diesel Geoset, mini rice
mill, fogger, sprayers, brush cutter, press, dril, Grinder,
cutter etc.

6 SLx Containing physicaUy- unusable,
iireparable and COITDEMNED big
bucket Scraper.

economically
float leveler and

02

7 Seven Containing physically- unusable, ecoaomically
irreparable and CONDEMNED big agricultural
implements arld seed ddll ca.libration setup etc.

o6

E Eight Contaidrlg physicafly- unusable, economically
irreparable aad CONDEMNED garden hand tools,
hoes, cut models, seed treatmg drum, flame gun, steel
shelf, table, chair and other items as scrape etc.

4500 Kg

9 Nine Contairdng phystcaly- uausable,
irreparable and CONDEMNED poiy
accessories at farm section,

economically
house wit]l

01

10. Ten CoDtaining physically- unusable, economically
irreparable aad CONDEMNED scrape of testing
irstruments, eiectronic item, prhter, computer and
accessories etc,

45

i. Tender form with terms & conditions can be downloaded from Institute's
website: www.fmttibudni.gov.in from O3.O2.2022.

CFMTTI, Budni No. 1-1l2017-Store II Dated:01 02 2022 Page l ol2



ii. Duly filied tender form accompanied with all required documents namely, (i)
demand draft of Rs. 5OO/- as fee for application form, drawn in favour of Director,
Central Farm Machinery Training & Testing Institute, Tractor Nagar, Budni, M.P.-
466445, Payable at SBI Branch, IFSC Code SBIN001O819, Budni, M.P. (ii) demand
draft of Rs. 15q)O/- (flftee! Thousand oalyl as EMD, drawn in favour of Director,
Central Farm Machinery Training & Testing Institute, Tractor Nagar, Budni, M-P.-
466445, Payable at SBI Branch, Code 10a19, Budni, M.P. (iii) self attested copy of PAN
Card (iv) self attested copy of Aadhaar card, MUST reach at this office latest by
16.02.2022 (12:30 PMl.

The duly lilled tender form /bids shall be offered oDly for a complete lot
i.e. bid for same / any part of material/I{umber of items of any giveD Iot will aot
be acceptable. Bid offered in terms of p€r kg basis will be out right rejected.

For scrape lot No.1O (Terl the prospective bidder should be in possessioa
of registratiorl, valid on date of auctlotl afld o[ date of dellvery, as recycler/pre-
processor ageflcy.

(iir) Sea-led tenders wi be opened on the same day i.e l:6.ci2.2lJi22 at og.oo pM, in
the Auditorium hall of CFMTTI, Budni-466445, M.P.

(rO The successful bidder will be required to deposit 25% of tIe total bid amount of
accepted bid of each lot immediately through online-payment on NTRP(BHARATKOSHI
Portal and rest of 7570 of bid amount is to be paid by online payment on
NTRP(BHARATKOSH) Portal by 28.02.2022 lStOO PM) or before taking away procured
lots, whichever is earlier.

(u) Bidder may contact ofhcer in charge of store Shri Ratesh PaIiwal, AE or sotre
keeper to inspect the item(s)/lots on any working day lrom O3.O2.2O22 to 15.02.2o122
between IO:OOAM to s:OOPM at Central Farm Machinery Training & Testing Institute,
Tractor Nagar, Budni, M.P. 466445

("i) If the bid-price for all or any of the above said LOTS are found to be less than
the reserved price hxed by the disposal committee, the bid will be outright rejected.
Reserve prices in respect of above said item(s)/lots is available in sealed envelope with
the Disposal committee.

(vii) The successful bidders will have to take away the procured items latest by
16.O3.2022,

(viii) The Director of the Institute reserves the right to reject any or all tenders fully or
partially at aly time v/ithout assigning any reason thereol

1 )D)'

HARGE

CFMTTI, Budni No. 1-1/2017-Storc ll Dated:01 02 2022 Page 2 of 2



gT{d /GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ffiq qE qfirerq vq q{lerq q*erq/cEr\rRAr, rrARM M^cHrNERy TRATNTNC &

ier r.n, g<+ (q0q0)/rRACroR NAGAR, p 0., BUDNr [M p ] 46644s
Websire:hitp://u4 l{.thoElbudtriggtLitr Email fmti-mp@nic,in Telt07564-234729 GSTIN:23

No 1-1/2017-Store ll Dated I O|-O2-2O22
TENDER FORM

FOR THE AUCTION OF CONDEMNED AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY,
IMPLEMENTS, POLY HOUSE, TYRES, OIL, GENSET, INSTRUMENTS AND SCRAP
ETC.

PRICE OFFERED FOR EACH LOT (AS IS AND WHERE IS)

1 Tender No' 1-1l2017-Store II
2 Tenderer Name and Address
3 Telephone Number/Mobile No
1 Email id
J PAN No,
6 GST No
7 Aadhaar Ca.rd No.
8 Demand Draft Number for EMD of Rs. 15000/-
9 Demand Draft Number for Tender form Rs 500/-

Sr.
No.

Lot
Number

Descriptlon of lot Bid Amount, INR lRs.) for
the complete lot

1 One CONDEMNED MB plough, Disc plough,
harrow, rotavator, Cultivator etc.

T!,'o CONDEMNED Leveler, baler, ral<e,
ma.rlure spreader, trolley, shrub master,
seed drill thresher etc.

3 Three CONDEMNED tubes, tFes etc.
4 tr.our CONDEMNED and used o \ /ith

container-
5 Flve CONDEMNED diesel censet, rnini rice

rnill, fogger, sprayers, brush cutter, press,
drill, Grinder, cutter etc.

6 Six CONDEMNED big float leveler ard
bucket-Scraper.

7 Seven CONDEMNED big agricultura.l
implembnts and seed drill calibration setup
etc.

a Etght CONDEMNED garden hand tools, hoes,
cut models, seed teating drum, flame gun,
steel shel! table, chair and other items as
scrape etc,

9 Nine CONDEMI{ED poly house with
accessories at farrn section,

lo Ten COITDEMNED scrape of testing
instuments, electronic item, printer,
comouter and accessories etc,

1

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR TENDER AUCTION
Tender must be submitted in the prescribed tender form downloaded from
Institute's website: www.fmttibudni.gov.in, at CFMTTI, Tractor Nagar, Budni,
M.P. on any working day (Mon to Fri) from IO:OOAM to s:OOPM from
O3.O2.2O22,L2t3OPM to 16.02.2022 bv l2t3OPNl

CFMTTI, Budni No. 1-1l2017-Store TT Dated: 07.02.2022 Page 1 of 3

-1i

"t



2 (i) Every tenderer must deposit Rs.1SOOO/. as EMD to participate in tender
auction in the form of a Demand Draft drawn in favour of the Director,
CFMT&TI, Budni, M.P., payable at SBI Branch, Code 10819, Budni (M.P.). The
tender will not be cotrsidered if the eamest money is not deposited alorg
with tender. Date of Demand Draft should be drawn aJter the issue of the
advertisement clearly indicated in the form.

d his signature on the tender form,
cted.
O/- as the cost of teEder form, drawn
dni, M.P., payable at SBI Branch, Code
ited, otherwise bid would be outright

Tenderer may contact Shri Rakesh Paliwal, AE to inspect the lots on any
working day frorn O3.O2.2O22 to 15.o2.2o22 between IO:OOAM to S:OOPM at
Central Farm Machinery Training & Testing Institute, Tractor Nagar, Budni,
M.P. 466445

4 The Tenderer should furnish his full name and address on the tender form.
c The empty/blank t6nder box for the tender iovitatioh/ submission purpose will

be sealed by the committee on O3.O2.2O22 at lI:OOAM.
6 Tenderer should submit tender form in a sealed cover, marked "Teader for

condetrned Machinery and scrap". The duly filled tender form must reach
this institute latest by 16.02.2022 llzrSOPMl. Institute will not be responsible
for anv postal delay or delay due to anv reasons.

7 Last date and time for receipt of tender form is 16.02.2022 at |2:3OPM.
8 Date and time of opening of tenders will be 16.02.2022 at 3:OOPM, in the

Auditorium hau ofCFMTTI, Budni,466445 (M.P).
9 OPENING OF TENDER: Bidders/tenderer are

himself/themselves or authorize a representative
bid/opening of tender. (Oae Derson onlyl

at liberty to
to be present at

be
the

present
time of

10 The bidder MUST ensure that he meets all the statutory/legal/ administrative
requirements, as required by the Government, to participate in such bidding
and to collect all those items which he has acquired from the auction.

11 The successful bidder will be required to deposit 25% of the total bid amouDt
of accepted bid of each lot immediately through oaline-payment on
NTRP(BIIARATKOSH) Portal and rest of 75'yo of brd, amount is to be paid by
online paj,.ment on NTRP(BHARATKOSH) Portal by 2A.O2.2O22 (s:OOPM) or
before taking awav procured lots, whichever is earlier.

12 The GST as applicable on date @ 18% (subject to revision by competent
authority), Tax collected at source if and as applicable shall have to be
deposited by the successful bidder separately and immediatelv.

13 For screpe lot No.lO (Tenl the prospective bidder should be in possession
of registration, valid on date of auctioa and on date of delivery, as
recyclet/pre-processor aqency.

71 It is to clarify that under any circumstances lifting/take away the auctioned
lots/items will not be allowed unless full amount of bid is deposited in the
office. If the full amount of the bid is not deposited within stipulated time, the
bid will get rejected with all the deposited amouot i.e EMD and tlle amount
deposit on the spot will stand forfeited and they would be deposited with the
Govt. Account.

t5 The successful bidder should aot
this ofhce coming to know about
arnount shall stand forfeited.

sub-lease the tender and in the event of
the sub-leasing of the tender, the entire

CFMTTI, Budni No. 1-1/2017-Store ll Dated, | 01,.02.2022 Page 2 of 3



16 The tenderer shall lift/take away the sold lots/item only on working day (Mon to
Fri) from 9:OOAM to S:OOPM on or well before L6.O3.2O22.

17 EMD received form unsuccessful bidders will be returned immediatelv after the
process of bid/auction is completed.

18 The Insdtute will not be responsible for any kind of theft/ damage/losses to the
tendered items. However if arly damage occurs to the properties of the Institute
by the bidder/ tenderer or his representative or his labour, appropriate action
will liable to be initiated against tenderer.

l9 Lifting/tal<e away t1re lots/items will be allowed uoder the supervision of store
in charge / supei\risor durinq working days.

20 No child labour shall be engaqed or caused to be eneaged by bidder.
22 SECURTTY DEPOSIT:

A) For a]l thc successlul bidders, the EMD $r11 be kept with the Instllute as
sccuritl, deposit and rvil1 not bc ad1usted in 25% of the bid amount ro be
deposired
B) The security dqposit amount, as dchned above,. $'i11 be relunded after rhe
brdder has lilted/taken awav all the procured itcms.
C) EMD of unsuccessful bidder u,ould be returned on the same dav

23 The Inslitute is under lhe provisron of RTI Act 2005. A11 information providcd b1.
vou under the act is liable to be disclosed.

24 Under an]. circumstanccs, the right of adjudlcation shali rcst wlth the Director,
CFMTTI, Budni-456.1.15 and his decrsion \\'ill bc ultimate and binding on all
parLies

25 AIl the bidders are requested to obserse COVID guideltres as issued by
GovernmeDt.

I,. ... . . ...... r/o ...,aadhaarNo. (UlDNo )........
hereb]. solemnlv dcclarc that I havc gone throllgh complete documents of the tender
and undertake to abide by the terms and condltions of the tender- I also undcrstand
that if anl information given by mc is found false or incomplete, I shall be hable lor
legal actlon

Date: Signature

Name and fu1l Address

CFMTTI, Budni No. 1-1l2017-Store II Dated 1 01.02.2022 Page 3 of3


